

Misc DJ no. 382/2024
Devender Singh v. SHO, PS Seemapuri

16.05.2024

Fresh miscellaneous application filed. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present : Sh. Jaswannt Rai, counsel for the applicant (through VC).

The present application has been moved on behalf of the applicant/ claimant seeking reopening of the claim case bearing DAR no.128/2009, primarily on the ground that the offending vehicle which was untraced at the time of filing of the DAR has been traced out.

Issue notice of the application to the IO through SHO concerned on filing PF, for 02.07.2024.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO-MACT-01/SHD/KKD
Delhi/16.05.2024