

Misc DJ no. 382/2024
Devender Singh v. SHO, Seemapuri

02.07.2024

Present : Applicant with proxy counsel Sh. Abhishek.
Substitute IO/ SI Sachin from PS Seemapuri.

On behalf of SHO, PS Seemapuri, compliance report has been filed in which inter-alia, more time has been sought to file reply. Applicant is directed to supply entire record to substitute IO, today itself.

Let further report be filed by the substituted IO on 21.08.2024.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO-MACT-01/SHD/KKD
Delhi/02.07.2024