

8 MISC DJ 382/24

Devender Singh Kumar Vs. Sho Ps Seemapuri

21.08.2024

Present:- Sh. Jaswant Rai, Ld. counsel for the petitioner with petitioner.

The Tribunal is in receipt of request seeking exemption from personal appearance of IO/SI Sachin for the reason that he is undergoing some training.

Issue notice to Investigating Officer to appear in person on filing of PF for **04.11.2024**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
21.08.2024