

8 MISC DJ 382/24

Devender Singh Kumar Vs. SHO Ps Seemapuri

04.11.2024

Today Advocates are abstaining from work.

Present:- None for the applicant.
IO/SI Ajay Bhatt in person.

It has been stated by the IO that in case FIR NO.113/09, PS: Seemapuri investigation has been marked to him, however as such no further investigation is being carried out. The applicant was directed by the IO to provide certain information, same has not been provided. Matter is adjourned for the appearance of applicant.

Put up for further proceedings on **16.01.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
04.11.2024