

4 MISC DJ 382/24

Devender Singh Kumar Vs. Sho Ps Seemapuri

16.01.2025

Video conferencing system is not working.

Present:- SI Yashpal from PS: Seemapuri in person.

IO is directed to file status report with respect to the investigation done, if not done, reasons thereof with respect to FIR NO.113/09, PS: Seemapuri. In the said FIR, an application has been moved, the applicant states in the application that the offending vehicle has been traced out and the said fact is also mentioned in the above said FIR.

Put up for consideration/appearance of applicant on
21.02.2025.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
16.01.2025