

6 MISC DJ 382/24

DEVENDER SINGH KUMAR VS. SHO PS SEEMAPURI

21.05.2025

Present:- Ms. Sangeeta Bisht, Proxy counsel for the petitioner.

On PF issue notice to IO/SHO to file status report as per order dated 16.01.2025.

Copy of order dated 16.01.2025 be annexed with the notice.

Put up for further proceedings on **18.07.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
21.05.2025