

3 MISC DJ 382/24  
DEVENDER SINGH KUMAR VS. SHO PS SEEMAPURI

18.07.2025

Present:- None.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
18.07.2025

At 11.06 a.m.

Present:- Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

The Tribunal is in receipt of report from the concerned SHO, PS: Seemapuri. Copy of report is supplied to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

In the report, it has been stated that during the investigation the driver of offending vehicle could not be ascertained and request has been made to adjourn the matter.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for consideration on **19.09.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
18.07.2025