

5 MISC DJ 382/24

DEVENDER SINGH KUMAR VS. SHO PS SEEMAPURI

19.09.2025

Present:- None

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
19.09.2025

At 11.41 a.m.

Present:- Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld. Counsel for the applicant
with applicant.

This is an application for reopening of the case i.e.
DAR-MARCT No.128/09.

Let the original record be requisitioned for
03.11.2025.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
19.09.2025