

2 MISC DJ 382/24

DEVENDER SINGH KUMAR VS. SHO PS SEEMAPURI

03.11.2025

Present:- None.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)

PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi

03.11.2025

At 11.03 a.m.

Present:- Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld. counsel for the applicant.

As per noting of Ahlmad according to the Goshwara Register of Shahdara District no such case of the applicant was disposed of.

From the copy of ordersheet dated 27.05.2013, it appears that the matter is pertaining to the applicant was disposed of by PO(MACT/North East).

Applicant to make efforts to procure the Goshwara register and supply the Goshwara number and place the same on the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **29.11.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)

PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi

03.11.2025