

5 MISC DJ 382/24
DEVENDER SINGH KUMAR VS. SHO PS SEEMAPURI
29.11.2025

Present:- None.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
29.11.2025

At 11.38 a.m.

Present:- Petitioner in person.

Main file has been received back as the counsel for
the applicant is not available, matter is adjourned.

Put up for consideration on **13.12.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
29.11.2025