

2 MISC DJ 382/24

DEVENDER SINGH KUMAR VS. SHO PS SEEMAPURI

13.12.2025

Present:- Ms. Jyoti Kumari, proxy counsel for the applicant/
petitioner.

At request, matter is adjourned. Put up for
consideration on **20.12.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
13.12.2025

At 10.35 a.m.

At this stage, applicant/petitioner has appeared and he has been
apprised with the NDOH. **At the request of petitioner, put up on
20.12.2025 at 12.00 p.m.**

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi