

2 MISC DJ 382/24

DEVENDER SINGH KUMAR VS. SHO PS SEEMAPURI

20.12.2025

Present:- Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Matter is passed over till 12.00 p.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)

PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi

20.12.2025

At 12.25 p.m.

Present:- Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld. counsel for the petitioner
with petitioner.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the applicant that she is having certified copies of documents pertaining to the case which are not in judicial record. Let the same be filed along with list of events.

Put up for consideration on **24.01.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)

PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi

20.12.2025