

3 MISC DJ 382/24

DEVENDER SINGH KUMAR VS. SHO PS SEEMAPURI

24.01.2026

Present:- None.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)

PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi

24.01.2026

At 11.00 a.m.

Present:- Applicant with Adv. Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld.
Counsel for the applicant.

The applicant has moved an application for re-opening the DAR No.128/2009. However, in view of order dated 27.05.2013 of Ld. Predecessor the DAR was closed and the petitioner was given liberty to file separate claim petition.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the applicant, matter is adjourned.

Put up for consideration on **21.02.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)

PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi

24.01.2026