

1. MISC DJ 382/2024  
DEVENDER SINGH KUMAR VS.  
SHO PS SEEMAPURI

04.04.2026

Present:- Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld. Counsel for applicant through VC.  
Applicant in person.

In view of order dated 27.05.2013, the present application moved on behalf of claimant to reopen the case DAR No.128/2009 is not maintainable. Accordingly, application is dismissed.

File be tagged with fresh claim petition filed under Section 164 of MV Act by the claimant.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
04.04.2026